

Market Announcement

3 April 2019

Animoca Brands Corporation Limited (ASX: AB1) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Animoca Brands Corporation Limited ('AB1') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of AB1, pending the release of an announcement regarding a proposed capital raising and acquisition.

Issued by

Maria Clemente

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



3 April 2019

Maria Clemente Listing Advisor, Listings Compliance (Sydney) 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email only: Maria.Clemente@asx.com.au

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Animoca Brands Corporation Limited (**Animoca Brands** or the **Company**) (ASX: AB1) hereby requests a voluntary suspension in respect of its quoted securities pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, and in support of this request, the Company advises:

- 1. The voluntary suspension is requested to assist the Company in managing its continuous disclosure obligations and work with the ASX through the terms of a proposed capital raising and acquisition.
- 2. The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place for a period of up to two days or when the announcement regarding the finalisation of a proposed capital raising and acquisition is released to the market.
- 3. The Company anticipates making the announcement prior to the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 5 April 2019.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Please contact the undersigned if you require any further information in relation to this matter.

Mr Julian Rockett

Company Secretary

Animoca Brands Corporation Limited

Julian.Rockett@boardroomlimited.com.au